2021 and the target level estimated for each plant as three-year average NWC/Revenue ratio as per the financial

statements. The Financing Cash flows were projected based on the existing bank loan agreements, and the variable

interest rates based on the Euribor forward rates.

The AIFM and the Board of Directors have also overseen the valuation process and have ensured that the external

valuer have conducted their work independently and objectively. The valuation workings have been reviewed to

confirm adherence to relevant valuation standards and industry best practices. A comprehensive review of the

valuation workings prepared by Kroll has been performed by the AIFM, evaluating the suitability of the valuation

methodology employed, assessing the reasonableness of the key assumptions, especially the discount rates

components, as well as verifying the consistency of the inputs, including the forecasts et economic projections.

The Management believes that the valuation methodologies and assumptions used by the external valuer, are

appropriate and result in a reasonable estimate of the fair value of the assets.

Sensitivity Analysis – Discount Rate  Base case +0.5% Base case Base case -0.5%

Fair Value Range (in EUR ‘000s) Low Mid High

German Assets 115 472 120 201 125 276

French Assets 27 083 27 829 28 613

Spanish Assets 37 139 39 071 41 192

Total 179 694 187 101 195 081

Investlnvent Funds SICAV-SIF
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AS AT MARCH 31, 2022 (CONTINUED)

Note 2 - Summary of significant accounting policies (continued)
A sensitivity analysis of +/- 0.5% has been performed on the discount rate.

Sensitivity Analysis - Discount Rate Base case +0.5 % Base case Base case -0.5 %
Fair Value Range (in EUR ‘000s) Low Mid High

German Assets 115 472 120 201 125 276
French Assets 27 083 27 829 28 613

Spanish Assets 37 139 39 071 41 192
Total 179 694 187 101 195 081

The Production of the German and French assets was projected at a stable level and includes a certain level of
dégradation materialized through an Operational Risk Alpha adjustment included in the Cost of Equity
computations. The Spanish assets production was fixed at maximum level reduced by 2.5% for safety discount.
The Tariffs were mainly projected as the higher of the Feed-in Tariffs (applicable only in Germany and in France),
taking into account their contractual termination adjusted by marketing costs. In absence of Feed-In Tariffs, the
projection of revenues is based on market trend as per specialised market reports.